« In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

sz oo e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Lo

Companies House

*AQBYQA8Y*
A12 #41

22/08/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ,O—,Q_I—B‘I?,T,—gﬁl?

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Evolve Heating And Plumbing Ltd

bold black capitals.

u Liguidator’s name
Full forename(s) Richard

Surname Cacho
Liquidator's address
Building name/number ’ 64-66

Street | Westwick Street
Post town } Norwich
County/Region | Norfolk

Postcode W[R E| ,TI_S_[_Z—’_
Country

n Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s)

© Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address
Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street r another liquidator.
Post town l
County/Region I
Postcode | | | I l I | |
Country | :

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

=

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o BB [2fof2fo

q

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature
(‘( ! Q %
X

Signature date

21 [ols Polol2lo

04/17 Version 1.0




- Full nmg;f i
- Signed;

. UDateds




A — Summary of Assets -

S f...Book | Estimatedto

Vo o Realite .~ |

Assets subjéét to fixed charge: - : £ . £

Assets subject to fioatlng charge:

Uncharged assefs:

Debtors. S 7,600 Uneeitain

Estimated totat assets available for preferential creditors 7600 Uncertain
. 2

GE=

Date ‘O/gl?;o

Signature



Al - Summary of Liabilities

R Estlm'ltet] total assets awulable forpreferentml I
- creditors (cair ied from page:A)

Liabilities .
Preferential creditorS'-

Estimated
to realise

Uncertain

Estlmnted deﬁclencylsurplus as regards preferentlal creditors

. Estimated preScrlbed part of tiet property where apphcable (to carry forward) ‘

Estnmﬁte{].totﬁl asséﬁs available for ﬂo:ztmg charge holders

Débts secured by 'fioéting chatges : - | )

Estimated deficiene y/surplus of assets nﬁex flonting charges -
Estinated prescribad patt 6f fist property whére applicable (brought down)
Tbiﬁi ﬁsséts ﬁ*'vni'lﬁbije to unseecured er etlit_b-r‘s

Unseoured }1c.sn=pref‘6rehtm1 elaims
Estimafed deﬁcxéney after ﬂo’ltmg chatge whele appheable (brought down)‘ '

Estimated deficleney/surplus as regards ci"'étll't'()ri" .

Issued and caiiedhp ¢apital

Estimated total tiéﬁcfienéy/mr-f)‘iﬁs as regards members

(1,125)

i)

a, 126)‘ |

e 10/N0O

Signature




RCM Advisory Limited
-Evolve Heating And Plumbing Ltd
" ‘B - Company Creditors

Key.

Name

: Ad_clress £

000 TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS ] 0.00

CA00 AngloAustralian Taxation Services Ltd . 10a Castle Meadow, Norwich, NR1 3DE 500.00

CAO1 Andrew & Marisa Robson (Disputed) : 0.00

CDO0 = Dale Johnston . ) o 450.00

CH00 HM Revenue & Customs - HM Revenue & Customs, DRT, BX9 1EW 0.00

- CHO1 HM Revenue & Customs VAT Controller, VAT Central Unit, BXS 5AT 175.00

- CHO2 HM Revenue & Customs Corporation Tax Services, BX9 1AX 0.00

7 Entries Totalling 1,125.00

Signature g ; L

"Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2018.08



